T Xk 2%
AR R %%}J 1:7:2
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

EIES R
EXPLODED DRAWING
R
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

B B 7 X dh 3 O R)
Auto-rubrication,cylinder bed,zig-zag sewing
machine(small hook)

B B P [F] 2D il rég ChR)
Auto-rubrication,cylinder bed,compound
feed,zig-zag sewing machine(small hook)

®
1312 1313 1314 2312 2313 2314






H 5 INDEX

ey 1

PARTS CATALOG

A ARSI — === === - -1
Machine body

B. bah. Behh. P& ————— 3
Upper shaft mechanism

C. BBEF. Hih. B ————- 5
Lower shaft mechanism

D. 4% H LK ————————— 7
Presser foot mechanism

R 7
Lower shaft mechanism

F. AL~ —— === - ————- 9
Presser foot mechanism

G. Z e ———————- -9
3 & 4 points mechanism

R [ e —— 11

Feed mechanism
J. fEymALA) Lubrication——— 13

K. Bt Assessories—————— 13

i FH il B 5

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

—. BEMERZR ———————- 15
(NAMES OF MAJOR PARTS)
. BEONRE -——————- 17

(MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS)

=. 23 (INSTALLATION)

1. 220 E} (Sewing machine body)
2. CRIFZ A& (Belt cover C)
3. URI 74 3 (Belt cover U) ————— 17

IO, A% (ausTMENT)
1. HLEH A9 %3 (Installing the needle)
2. R 7 P53% (Removing the bobbin)
3. GRRER
(Winding the lower thread) ———— 18
4. FFHLR S 3
(Threading the upper thread)
5. FE I Hs ) i %
(Adjusting the presser foot pressure)
6. £ FE 3K
(Adjusting the stitch length)
7. FEIR R

(Adjusting the zigzag stitch)——— 19
i\ E&I‘Eﬁ&i{t% ______ 20
TROUBLESHOOT - ———————————~ 21




A. ARSI /Machine body

1 1AL

S

e 44—




A. 1312. 23122I§‘%@9I~E%1%% 15.11.18
Bl B % wmlE|F| B & 5 % R
01 |Y43-D8X6 4!?1,%,%11/64—40X5 3 |24 |1312A-24 R EE 1
02 |1530A-2 1312[H 4R 1 |25 [LT-M6X12 M6X1. 0X12 3
03 |1530A-3 oY YA 1 |26 |[1530A-26 LR AR 1
04 |P11.8X5 & Mg iy 28 2 27 [1530A-27 PRARAE BT o 1
05 |P10. 8X4 1% 7 38 1 |28 [#19 —HR&R2) 1
06 |P15. 8X6 15 7 3 2 29 |1530A-29 JERAR S AR 3
07 |P8.8X5 CES 2 (30 |P24X7 B 3E 1
08 |Y43-D7X7 1B 4411/64-40X7 8 |31 |2530A-31 2312 1R 1
09 [Y43-D0X6 124%11/64-40X6 1 (32 |2530A-32 231218 &R 1
10 |Y43-D7X9 2 4511/64-40X9 8 |33 |2530A-33 231212 ZE AR I A 1
11 |1530A-11 TH&H 1 (34 |2312A-34 2312511k 1
12 [1530A-12 THEAR ) 1 (35 |Y3144-D5X6 W2 4% 1/8-44X6 2
13 |1530A-13 T 1 [36 |1312A-36 R L gk 1
14 [OR20X2.5 T A0 P OR-20X2. 5 1 |37 |1312A-37 ﬁzﬁ“gumm

15 [1530A-15 131218 # R 1 (38 |1312A-38 M2 JRE R 25 AR

16 {1530A-16 131248 2 A i # 1 [39 [45C-1-19 SM1/8-40 1
17 |P18.5 TR 55 2 1 |40 |42A-2 BHET 1
18 [42A-12 28 449/64-40X7 11 [41 |244E-69 B RERT 2R R B 1
19 [1312A-19 S Mtk 1 |42 [Y23-D4X3 SM3/32X56 L=3

20 |1312A-20 $Hk 1 [43 |1312A-43 AL 1
21 |Y35-D7X7 #2449/64-40X7 3 |44 |1126A-41 A 1
22 [#28S LT AR 1 (45 |[LT-M8X16 M8X1. 25X16 3
23 |1312A-23 145 1




B. L#h. =4k, BkZHLHI/Upper shaft mechanism




B. 1312. 2312 I #if,

%.$|Eh\ yk:ﬁ&?% 15.11.18
FFl & f# 9% | & mIE|F| B # % # wm|R
01 [1530B-1 #84411/64-40X3. 5 1 | 23 |1530B-23 st B (1) |1
02 [1530B-2 BH 1 | 24 |Y43-SD0X4 $24%11/64X4 341C-61| 2
03 |1530B-3 SHE IR 1 | 25 [Y63-SD0X6 BR441/4-40X6 10
04 |1530B-4 SHR TR 1 | 26 |#116 i e iy 1
05 |1530B-5 SHEEERA (1) | 27 |s—26 CRIIEIR 1
06 |Y43-D8X6 12 4411/64-40X6 3 | 28 [#129 I X 1
07 |1530B-7 R84 1 | 29 |1530B-29 IEAT PO iy 1
08 |1530B-8 FHFE AR 1 | 30 [1530B-30 & Lo dm 4H (1)
09 |08X12X08 VSRR LIV 2 | 31 |Y59-DOX7 2 4%15/64-28X7 1
10 [1530B-10 P& i 1 | 32 |#133 LA EY 1
11 [1530B-11 PhARE AR 1 | 33 |1530B-33 Fif 1
12 |1530B-12 P45 RS i 1 | 34 |Y59-DOX15 B8 4415/64-28X15 2
13 [1530B-13 PhaRE 1 | 35 |#136 B24511/32-28X13 1
14 |1530B-14 PharFR4H (1) | 36 |1530B-36 BN X 1
15 |Y59-D0X15 B2 4415/64-28X15 1 | 37 |#117 B - sin 1
16 [1530B-16 SR EAR AL 1 | 38 [Y59-D0OX7 12 4415/64-28X7 2
17 (1530B-17 SR thAw 1 | 39 [#119 B LEE 1
18 [#105 12449/32-28X10 ‘1 | 40 [1530B-40 B i 1
19 |#103 TEEEE 1 | 41 [#120A BT EE 1
20 [Y63-D0X6 BB 44 1/4-40X6 3 | 42 |#124 BT d 1
21 [#102 - B 1 | 43 |#125 T A v R 1
22 |1530B-22 i 1 | 44 [1530B-44 BT ER 1




C.#4F. Thh. #B#IPLM/Lower shaft mechanism

1 —y. °© &
31 S0 31/‘“% 20




C.1312. 231248 &1 ?ﬁfﬁ *&ﬁﬁﬁﬂ%*ﬁ 15.11. 18

Pl B f# 9% ®|F| B # % % 5 &=
01 |1530C-1 J%Eﬁ%k%%iﬁhé 1| 30|1530C-30 B TE Eh 1
02 |1530C-2 HEST AL ik 1| 31{Y43-SD0X4 124411/64X4 341C-60 7
03 |Y43-SD0X6 2 44SM11/64X40X6 2| 32[1530C-32 I 4415/64-28 4
04 |1530C-4 FE4e 1| 33|1530C-33 #2HF11/64-40X3. 5 2
05 |Y43-D8X6 B2 4411/64-40X6 1| 34|{w4. 58 W4, 5X8 2
06 [W5X10X1 W5k 10%1 1| 35[1530C-35 Rt sk 1
07 |1530C-7 BETETIHEE 2| 36|Y43D7X7 B2 45 11/64-40X7 2
08 |1530C-8 AR 1| 37(1530C-37 FRICHREAR11/64-40 2
09 [1530C-9 B AR TR 1| 38|Y35-D7X7 2 449/64-40X7 2
10 |DPX5 HH5T 1| 39|1312C-39 HHE 1
11 [Y3144-D4X4.5 |42%k1/8-44X4.5 1| 40|1312C-40 YHESS 1
12 |1530C-12 > 4 1| 41|1312C-41 il 1
13 |1530C-13 B EE) — X 1| 42|1530C-63 H Wi i o 1
14 |Y7128-LM11X4 |#8E}9/32-28X4 1| 43]1312C-43 FERR 1
15 |1530C-15 B — 1| 44[1312C-44 B 1
16 [1530C-16 fEE) — I 1| 45[1312C-45 BiHE 1
17 |1530C-17 B — Y IE IR R 1| 46|Y63-SD0X6 T i o e R A 2
18 |1530C-18S E) — IR E 1| 47|1530C-47 T 5 1
19 |1530C-19 BRTE &t 1| 48|#119 TEhZEE 1
20 |Y59-DOX7 128 4415/64-28X7 4| 49|1530C-49 i 1
21 |1530C-21 R T 1| 50[Y59-DOX5 BR4%15/64-28X5 2
22 |Y4728-D14X8  |iB%43/16-28X8 1| 51|#122 T s P 1
23 |1530C-23 BSHEE) - X 1| 52[1530C-52 THAE 1
24 |Y59-D0X11 B2 4515/64-28X11 1| 53[1530C-53 TEHEMmE 1
25 |#263 B24411/64-40X7 1| 54/1530C-54 FZE 1
26 |1530C-26 B B 1| 55|#160 FEZE R 1
27 |1530C-27 B aEhE 2| 56|1530C-56 PR 1
28 [1530C-28 e EEEi T 1| 57/Y59-D8X10 1244 15/64-28X10 1
29 [1530C-29 R B Lo 1| 58[1312C-58 JieR e fr 2] 1




D. 2% H i LM /Presser foot mechanism

&
ﬁ==;‘a

c0—& &

E. FiEfmNLf/Lower shaft mechanism




D. 1312. 23124% H rﬂ (kY 15.11. 18

Pl B % A 2| F| B it 9% % W&
01 |1530D-1 ?X&%ﬂfﬂ 1 |14 [1530D-14 STEAPR AR B 1
02 |#152 S I AR 4 e i 1 | 15 |Y4728-D8X15 12 443/16-28X15 5
03 [Y59-D8X10 B2 4415/64-28X10 5 | 16 [Y4728-D14X8 W2 443/16-28X7 5
04 [1530D-4 $ i AR 1 |17 [#167 B A% AR 1
05 [1312D-5 S0 B B B AT 1 |18 |#906 B4 1R 40 A 1
06 |Y59-DOX11 BE4%15/64-28X11 1 |19|#171 BR4415/64-28X10 5
07 |#158S ST EE AR AR E 1 |20 |v43-D7X7 BR4511/64-40X7 2
08 |#159 $1EE S B SR AT 1 |21 |#174 18 R S 1
09 |P20X4 B E 1 |22 [640D-5 1B 1
10 [#160 IR B 1 |23 |#169 {51 4 45 AR A Al 1
11 |#162 1B H 1 | 24 |oR-10x2 ORI F 1
12 [ORIN-14X2.5  |0%!pE 1 |25|1530p0-9 $1I0  BT EAR 1
13 [1530D-13 SRR 1

E. 1312. 2312?1%‘?@1%*’]

Pl B i 9% 5 2|)F| B M 5 % | =
01 |1530E-1 %ﬁﬁuﬁﬁh 1 |23]2126C-52 a4 B A AR 1
02 |1312E-2 F 58 AR 1 |24|1312E-24 B REIEAED=17. 5 1
03 [1312E-3 F 48 1 | 25|Y59-D0X11 B 45 15/64-28X11 1
04 |Y3144-D5X6 B 44 1/8-44X6 2 | 26 [1312E-26 0 Il 1
05 |1312E-5 13121647 1 |27 |1530E-27 e o sy A A Sy 1
06 |1312E-6 JE A i 1 | 28 |1530E-28 0 FEhA 1
07 |#222 AR CR) 1 |29 |#211 A ik 1
08 |Y43-D7X7 BE4511/64-40X7 1 | 30 |640E-57 6 L Hh e thin 1
09 |Y43-D8X13 124411/64-40X13 4 | 31 |YT-M6X18 M6X1. 0X18 1
10 {1312E-10 7 Bl 1 |32 (25306-28 ERAE 24 (1)
11 [1312E-11 ¥ Bl 1 |33 [W6.5X13 W6. 53 F 2
12 [1530E-12 KA AE 1 | 34{25306-30 W AIE R 1
13 |Y59-DOX5 1244 15/64-28X5 5 | 35|25306-29 el 1
14 |1312E-14 ¥ o Bl b bl 2 | 36 |E-4 B2 1
15 |1312E-15 B Rl AL ED=18 37 |Y6324-LM10X5 BR-RESM1/4X24X5 1
16 |Y43-D0X6 BB 44 SM11/64-40X7 1 |38(2312E-38 23121645 % 1
17 [#226 T AT iy A A Syl 1 |39 |640C-17 1A il ot A 45 Sl 1
18 |1530E-12 LA A ED=21 2 | 40 |Y63-SD0X6 BR 45 SM1/4-40X6 2
19 |1312E-19 08 72 N4l (1) | 41 [1530E-18 T il AED=20 1
20 |1312E-20 R R R 1|42 | 7-max10 BB 4EMAX 10 1
21 {42D-1-3 BT g 1 |43 |Y4728-D8X15 PR 45 SM3/16-28X15 2
22 |Y63-LM10X4 2 FSM1,/4X40 1




F. ¥ HL#)/Presser foot mechanism




I T e e e e e e e e Y Y Y Y )

F. 1312. 2312 Ikt 15, 11. 18
FIF|B i 95| % MO|R[E|F|E OO & M| &=
01 |#184 IR B2 A 1| |17 [Y59-D8X10 [#E4415/64-28X10
02 |42C-4 R B2 A 42 1| |18 |1126D-18 SR BIAR
03 |#187 K& 1| |19 [Y35-D7X7 ¥R 459/64-40X7
01(04 [1530F-4 AR E LR 1| (20 [LT-M4X10 B2 44M4-0. 75X10
05 |Y43-D7X7  |#24511/64-40X7 1| |21 |1530F-21 HE R %
06 |Y59-D0OX7  |#E45415/64-28X7 5| |22 [1530F-22 Hr Y
07 {1530F-7 AR F 1| |23 |1530F-23 | mEESHA
08 |1530F-8 AT B 1| |24 |1530F-24 AR IR LR Fr
09 |1530F-9 R 1| |25 |1530F-25 e K 5% K AR
10 |#202 HETE 1| |26 |1530F-26S |#£4k15/64-28X7.5
01|11 [1530F-11  |13124% 1| |27 |Y35-LM6X3  |#EH9/64-40X3
12 |1530F-12  |3/16-28X8.5 341F-25 | 2| |28 |1530F-28 Wi AR
13 [Y43-D9X7  [#E&&11/64-40X6. 5 1{02 [29 [2530F-29 231247 AR AT 3R
14 |1530F-14  |e¥za a5 4 1{02]30 |2530F-30 2312948 3l
15 [1126D-15 R4z A2 448 S oR ik 1| |31 [1530A-24 e &R 40
16 |1126D-16 | FMA 1| |32 |Y59-D0X7 ¥ 4515/64-28X7
FEOSHA = 04 A DY 55
G. 1312. 2312% B S MRS 15.11. 18
TPl B ® % % MmoO|E|E| B M O 4 M| 2
01 |1534H-1 SE AR R 1| (09 (62477 TR R 1
02 |[LT-M6X12  |M6-1.0X12 2| |10 [91C-9 BB 45M4-0. 75X6 1
03 |1534H-5 B2 45SM3/16-32 2| |11 |#188-1 BB 44SM3/16-28 1
04 Y4732-LM8X4|#Z £ESM3/16-32 3| |12 [1530D-21 EUA- 3 1l
05 [1534H-2 SElm AR 1| |13 |1530F-22  [fr3Esy 1
06 |1534H-13  |JHBhiH AL AR 1103 |14 [1633H-11  [fREHMHB)w.Co i 1
07 |1534H-3 WS 1{04 |15 |1534H-12  [$@EH W .Colim 1
08 |#267 BB 44 SM3/16-32 1

EOSFA =4 04F A DY &

_10_




H FiEFHlH/Feed mechanism

22 18 17
@m
WQ
23

11—



H. 2312 Fi%AnkkE

15.11. 18

FIF| B O % | A wmO|BEEF|IE B | | =
01 |LW-M5X6 HZAAM5X6 2 30 [25306-30 FE AR IE T 1
02 |Y43-D0X6 124%11/64-40X6 4 31 |E-4 E4$NI7 1
03 [25306-3 IR FahE 2 32 [25306-32 R AR B 2
04.[25306-4 B4 57 1 33 |Y59-DOX7 W2 4415/64-28X7 1
05 |LT-M6X20 HZZAM6X20 2 34 2530634 12 451/4-40X16 2
06 |2530G-6 R 57 5 BT b A 1 35 [25306-35 EREEI RS | 1
07 |42A-12 #2 44 SM9/64-40X6 2 36 [640E-63 MR EI N | 1
08 [2530G6-8 iU iy JEEL AR 1 37 |Y4728-D12X7 [3/16-28X7 1
09 |8X12X8 VR AR LV 6 38 |W4. 5X10 BH 2
10 [2530G6-10 B2 A4M6 1 39 [25306-39 A IR BR AR 1
11 |24X28X13 RN 1 40 [2530G-40 AL R AR 1
12 [25306-12 FEH L i 1 41 |Y35-D6X6 B2 449/64-40X6 2
13 [Y63-D0X6 245 1/4-40X6 2 42 125306-42 AL R IH AR e 1
14 |M6-LM10X4 BZ-REM6 1 43 [Y35-D7X7 12 4%9/64-40X8 1
15 |2530G-15 POl 1 44 25306-44 A1 B 1
16 |2530G-16 AN R ) R 1 45 [25306-45 AN AR 1
17 [2530G6-17 bEgyil 1 46 |640E-46 S4BT T VSRS 1
18 [2530G-18 B2 443/16-28X7 1 47 [Y63-LM10X5  [#R£F1/4-40X5 2
19 |125306-19 AT S A 1 48 [2530G-48 AR Tl Y a 1
20 [2530G6-20 AR A AR 1 49 (25306-49 ShRRENIARIERR | 1
21 [2530G-21 B2 4% 1/4-40X6 3 50 |640E-43 41318 i 1
22 125306-22 FRFRIE FH E AR 1 51 [2530G-51 A IE R 1
23 |Y43-D9X7 BZ4411/64-40X7 2 52 |#263 BZ4411/64-40X7 2
24 12530G-24 ShS A 1 53 [2530G6-53 A0 U A 1
25 |640E-57 CAREE Tl 1 54 |Y7128-1LM11X4 |#8£}9/32-28 1
26 |W6. 5X13 W6. 5E 1 55 [25306-55 CARLLN: 1
27 |Y6324-1LM10X5 |42 E}F1/4-24X5 1 56 [25306-56 AN S 1
28 [25306-28 S [ A B 4% (1)| | 57 [25306-62 G5 R 1
29 125306-29 4 B 2% i 1 58 |Y35-D7X7 2 449/64-40X7 2

59 [Y43-D7X12  |#Z&&SM11/64-40X12 | 2

_12_




J. LV AL#4/Lubrication

D &

B &R

2

2R

7B

7 R

7R

2R

2R

CE




2. 231211y

J. 13] /?\/%Ji[\: 15.11. 18

EIF|B & 9| 4 | & Pl B f# 9| 4 | =
01 [15307-1 i R 40 1| |06 |Y43-D7X7 11/64-40X7 1
02 [15307-2 11/32-28X5 1| |07(15307-7 5 3 & 1
03 [1530J-3 11/32-28X5 3| |08[1530]-8 LZY S8k 1
04 [Y43-D8X13 |11/64-40X13 1| |09 I 1
05 [1530J-5 o R 1| | 10]1530J-100 |k EE 1

K. 1312. 2312F{44 15, 11. 18

FIF| B M | 4 M| &= FlB f# % | % M| =
01 [1530K-1 A 1| |11 [1530K DPX5H4t 4
02 [1530K-2 R 3 | 12([1531K B U 44 4
03 |1530K-3 NG 1 13[1532K W2 5 1
04 [1530K-4 KEgmm 1 14 4 A& 1
05 |1530K-5 e 1| |15 S44 2
06 [1530K-6 MM A 3R F 1| |16 [M6X1.0 L E s 4
07 [1530K-7 SMM7S £ 3R F 1 17 |M6X1. 0 % 3 [ R 4
08 |1530K-8 A AT 1 18 [W6X12 B 4
09 [1530K-9 AT 1 19 [1530K-11 B B Ak 7
10 |1530K-10 N F 1 20 [1530K-12 BB 1

_14_




—. B EH2ZFR <NAMES OF MAJOR PARTS>

-
r ]
4
6
R 3
2 () ,?‘ o9 12
) 8 7 13
11
1
O L1
° 9

1. £t <Needle plate> 10. {3]2& " F-<Reverse lever>
2. Mt <Front plate> 11. 282 2% <Bobbin winder assy>
3. PRERAT I E 12. 772 <Belt covr assy>

{Thread take-up lever cover> 13.4%}¥E#r%E<Stitch length regulator>
4, JME<0il viewfinder>
5. &2%8<Cotton stand assy>

6. F#<Pully>
7. BiEF ¥4 <Zig-zag width adjustment wheel)>

8. BRI/~ <Zig-zag width regulator>
9. &M <Rubber Hinge Assy>

_15_



SR Working Table

0¥S

530

340

2-924

370

\36

¢15

-

091

173

22/

710

Under the presser foot

=R

__16_



— . BELNHMAZ<MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS>

Auto-rubrication,cylinder
bed,zig-zag sewing machine

oy 2l 4

Auto-rubrication,cylinder
bed,compound feed,zig-zag
sewing machine

tem Mode i 2 4 2 i
Speed EE 1600spm 1600spm
Zigzag width 321E (8mm) 2points/3points/4points (8mm) 2points/3points/4points
Needle size #l5t DPx17 DPx17
";[(-a#e?dilgitj)]aé capacity 34mm 34mm
,F;__Z?isusg;;ﬁi?t o'p'eratlng 3=7mm
Eﬁisﬂilgr}fﬁi?t tising rate 7mm 7mm
Shuttle HE& Rotary Hook(DB TYPE) EMUJig#t | Rotary Hook(DB TYPE) EFAUjEHR
Usage fig Light-weight materials ¥} Medium-weight materials = £}
=. LZEINSTALLATION> ; ~

52 4NH ¥ B <Sewing machine body>

As figure (1) shown:

Apply screw®+to mount sewing

machine body and plate.

mE (1) R

FZsT OB ENNNH 5 S RE T

As figure (2) shown:

Apply screw 1o tighten belt cover U~ @

to machine cover.

Apply screw @to tighten belt cover C (3]

and cover U ©@.

Apply screw @to tighten belt cover D @ on

the table.

mE (2) iR

VBIRE =

RO U 1 O )ik,
CRIEW &

e OC 11O U1 O4qx.
DRI HE

e ORD 1 Oax.
enETLIEL7 EVWETLE (1R

)

(2)

_._17_



M. 2£4%1 89182 <Adjustment>

p
Installing the needle

As figure G—1 3—-2)shown:

Rotate handwheel to make
needle bar rise to the
meximumhigh,loosen tighten

screw @plug needle Mto the
top needle's groove side face

to A then fsten screw .

BI6—1) G—2) Fir BRFRUELALA
HAARE A4 5ER O, #s O 5an
. KHHHA TR, BERENG O,

3-1 (3-2)

As figure (7) shown:
<1> Open the case cover, then take out the bobbin

case® . Instell bobbin ® into bobbin caseﬂ,
open the case cover, snap bobbin case (1]
into shuttle ®  then assemble together .

<2> Tuen tension adjustment screw (A) clockwise Y to
increse the bobbin thread ten sion, or counterclockwise
X to decrease it.

BEIRE &K IEE

> HWEMIFE TR ESEA UTRERRO.
BREOEANREOG, HITREEA HREMA
RO, FE5zEEH,

2> SRAWIBT WK, FIBZJIESNEETA, XF
I ERERTK 138N, YRR AR,

As figure (8)show : connect lower
thread @move handle of the winding

shaft®to snap the wheel to beit @ #and
rotate it 807 of the winding amount in

bobbin @ will be best.

Selktk

K8 O8R Q) Fresl2k. #3445 © wEFherNL
$40O L k.

#4 O Legais80 7 kile.

©))

__18_._



As figure @) shown:

<1>Threading the upper thread
Insent the upper thread Oas figure shown.
<2> Face line tension adjustment

Rotate clipper @, the upperline tension in direction
Xincrease and Y direction decrease.

FHZKIEE
Bl ©) fix

> FHELZ, i OrmLrt.

2> TEERHEE %4x88 0. XTRERKAXA
YHREAEA.

Presser foot pressure adjustment
As figure d0) shown:

Rotate screw 0, the outer pressure in A direction increase
B direction decrease adjustment fix the nut @.

Rotate screw ©,the inner pressure in C direction increase D
direction decrease after adjustment fix the nut @.
[EBIE /1A%

wi| 40) iz

SNERDE A

N ©, ATRAERE 1L,

BAREA%D. WAFAAEKRE O .

REME 1A%

R ©, CHRIEMEHEL,

DAREA%N. WEEAAERED .

As figure 1) shown:

Rotate the stitch length dial assy (1 1% adjust the swing span in A

direction decrease and B direction increase .

StREIAEE
ol A1) Fr 4ERTAQ LEabRetimm KL A6%AREN AT SESRAL.

Span adjustment

As figure d3) shown:

Macro adjustment

The swing indicator @indicate the span number in mm rotate

the swing handwheel @, toadjust the swing span in A
direction decrease and B direction increase .
Micro adjustment

Open the rubber cork @ apply screwdriver to rotate
eccentric bar @to adjust the swing span.

iR

Bl A3) fiz BeEEO Lizhtsemm kil 2255 O, AZNENRD BiNE

L L e

-

L9
€D
CKDD
y

10

an




P. TROUBLESHOOT

NO

Trouble

What to do when

Trouble parse

Corrective measures

Breaking

Direction and height of
needle

Wrong direction of
upper needle

Correct direction from
high to maximum high

needle

Bend needle

Change needle

Feed dog travel

Mismatch of needle bar
movement feed dog travel

Adjust travel of needle
and shuttle

need|e Needle bar rising Wrong travel of needle Adjust travel of needle
and shuttle and shuttle
Needle bar height Wrong travel of needle Adjust travel of needle
and shuttle and shuttle
Maim distance between Wrong traveled needle Correct threading
needle and shuttl and shuttle
Ways of threading Improper threading Correct threading
needle Bent needle or broken Change needle
needle tip
Direction and height of Upper needle problem Correct upper needle
. dl
2 Breaking need:e
thread Upper thread tension Upper thread tension Adjust upper thread
too strong tension
Lower thread tension Lower thread tension Adjust lower thread
too strong tension
Thread take—up spring Rate too big Adjust spring rate
rate
Thread take—up spring Thread take—up spring Adjust thread take—up
tension tension too weak spring tension
Thread tension Shuttle upper thread Adjust shuttle and
tension problem upper thread tension
3 W Thread take up spring Thread take—up spring Adjust thread take—up
1re tension tension problem spring tension
problem Presser foot Presser foot too high Adjust presser foot

height
Presser foot pressure Presser foot presser Adjust presser foot
too small pressure

Wrinkly
of

Feed dog height

Feed dog height too low

Adjust feed dog height

Presser foot pressure

Presser foot pressure
too small

Adjust presser foot
pressure

f b . bobbin Scratch bobbin Polish or change
r - - n -
d 1C V belt tension Belt tension too small Adjust belt tension
Upper thread tension Upper thread tension Adjust upper thread
too strong tension
5 Tangled Lower upper thread Lower thread tension Adjust lower and upper
tension too strong thread tension
thread . - ; - - - N
read take—up spring Thread take-up spring Adjust thread take—up
tension tension too problem spring tension
Thread take—up spring Rate too big Adjust thread take—up
rate spring rate
Presser foot pressure Presser foot pressure Adjust presser foot
too small pressure
bobbin When pulling lower Reverse bobbin
thread bobbin reverse
Tangled bobbin Bobbin does not rotate Chang bobbin
(3 smoothly
thread

Bobbin winding amount

Too much winding amount

Winding amount should
not be more than 80%

__:2()__




I BERBERIR

NO | #PEIRZ BEESBM P R ABHE
EF T e TR TR 1 E SR
& h ikt
. AT AT EFFIE AT SR A AT R AL T I
1 £t A E I HRITER A TR B TREET R ERR M1 772
EF R AR TR B R FIER AT
EF AR -5 EL IR T R B AR AR
FHIE T ER 55 5
e £ BRI ikt
. AT R FHREAR ER5 1 EEF
2 J]E>3 ek 2K AR S
K e 9K ) A BRIk )
HAMEE R EFRAK I 112 5)
Pk Pk AT Rk E RS
R R A R AR, WAk
, AR ek R R
3 HERR TR TEIA VR
TEHIE /7 FE IR 1A R EIE /)
AR s A P A % A F 5
" EHE S FE IR AN AR )
4 LigFal R B R ATEOCH B e
VL WK T BAEIAN TR 7K )
TS 4K A3 VBT 3% )
kT L 3K AR B % )
5 SER AT LS HEHER AR R K S
REHTEH EERAK TR IE )
TE B /9 PRI 1A/ VR4 R I )
R B, B 5% ) 5 AR S
e | E&YE | #ns B A FER
Rbsek R G RIZ Gtk B ARIT80%

__21_




